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PROJECT: HW130

P1 P1 P1

NOTES:

3. S2 is a 14-pin DIP Socket, only the lower 8 pins are used.
4. S3 is a dual SO8 16-pin Socket, only the lower 8 pins are used.

2. S1 is a 20 pin PLCC "dead bug" Socket.

HW-137-DIP8 & PC20/SO8 ADAPTER1. P1 is a 96-pin male connector, 3 rows (A,B,C) of 32 pins.

S1-20, S2-8, S3-8VCC

S1-17, S2-7, S3-7
S1-4, S2-2, S3-2

S1-6, S2-3, S3-3
S1-8, S2-4, S3-4CE

RESET/OE

VPP

CLK

S1-14, S2-6, S3-6
S1-2, S2-1, S3-1

CEO

DATA

M1

1

2

3

4

5

(4) MOUNTING HOLES

5. M1 are connection pads for an autohandler.

S1-10, S2-5, S3-5GND

CGND

PASS

FAIL

PVSP

TTL44

(NOTE 6.)

6. Board ID is 85 hex, 1000 0101 bin, 133 dec for DIP8 or
   cut trace at pin A7 to make ID 95 hex, 1001 0101 bin, 149 dec for PC20/SO8.

.047uF 10% 50V

3/23/95

EWR JS FE

JS

MFG APPROVAL

6/27/9502 CHANGED PER DCN #7044

INITIAL RELEASE PER DCN #6629 3/27/95

3/21/95

FE 3/28/95
0380417 03

SCHEMATIC, 0430843 & 0430868

03 CHANGED PER DCN #0100160 11/04/96


